Maine law.
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FISHING IN JOHNSON POND 

RESOLVES, 1955 

Chapter 67 

989 

CHAP. 70 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Cobbosseecontee Stream in Kennebec 
County. 

Fishing in Cobbosseecontee Stream; regulated. Resolved: That the Com­
missioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, authorized and di­
rected to issue a rule and regulation opening Cobbosseecontee Stream in Gard­
iner, West Gardiner, Manchester and Litchfield, in Kennebec County, to all fish­
ing from April I to September 30. 

EffectiYe August 20. 1955 

Chapter 68 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Kathryn C. Douglas of Augusta. 

Kathryn C. Douglas; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $1,458 from the General Highway Fund to be paid to 
Kathryn C. Douglas, of Augusta, as a full and final settlement of her claim 
against the state, to compensate her for injury received while working for the 
Motor Vehicle Department. 

EffectiYe August 20, 1955 

Chapter 69 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Second Gardner's Lake in Marion Township, 
Washington County. 

Fishing in Second Gardner's Lake, Marion Township, regulated. Resolved: 
That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, au­
thorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation opening to ice fishing, for all 
fish except trout and salmon, Second Gardner's Lake in Marion Township, 
Washington County, from the time ice forms in the Fall until it goes out in the 
Spring. 

EffectiYe August 20\ 1955 

Chapter 70 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Johnson Pond in Knox County. 

Fishing in Johnson Pond; regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of 
Inland Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a 
rule and regulation opening Johnson Pond, Appleton, Knox County, to ice fish­
ing. 

EffectiYe August 20, 1955 
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